                                                                                                                                             Preliminary Information
T73LVP20
                                    3.3V LVTTL/LVCMOS-to-Differential
                                                              LVPECL Translator
Applications
• LVPECL clock source
General Description
The TLSI T73LVP20 is a general-purpose LVTTL/LVCMOS-to-differential LVPECL translator operating

T73LVP20                                                                                                                                   Preliminary Information
Figure 3. Package Outline (6-pin SOT)
Table 6. Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Shipping/Packaging No. of Pins Package Temperature
T73LVP20-S08 T73LVP20 Tubes 8 SOIC -40°C to +85°C
T73LVP20-S08-TNR T73LVP20 Tape & Reel 8 SOIC -40°C to +85°C
T73LVP20-SOT LVP20 Tubes 6 SOT -40°C to +85°C
T73LVP20-SOT-TNR LVP20 Tape & Reel 6 SOT -40°C to +85°C
T73LVP20-DIE N/A Dice 6 N/A -40°C to +85°C
T73LVP20PI Page 5 Rev A February 23, 2004
TLSI Incorporated, 770 Park Avenue, Huntington NY 11743 • (631) 755-7005 • Fax 631-755-7626 • www.tlsi.com